PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/08/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Innovative Healthcare Solutions	06/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hospi Corporation
Street Address:	2384 Gehringer Drive
City:	Concord
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94520

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13685334	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502127562

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(650) 212-1700 Phone: Email: info@shayglenn.com Correspondent Name: Shay Glenn LLP

Address Line 1: 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210 San Mateo, CALIFORNIA 94403 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12142-700.300	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Buggie	
Signature:	/Kathleen R. Kelleher, Reg. No. 62,230/	
Date:	04/08/2013	

REEL: 030173 FRAME: 0342

Total Attachments: 6

source=12142-700-300_RecordCS_Merger#page1.tif source=12142-700-300_RecordCS_Merger#page2.tif

source=12142-700-300_RecordCS_Merger#page3.tif

source=12142-700-300_RecordCS_Merger#page4.tif

source=12142-700-300_RecordCS_Merger#page5.tif

source=12142-700-300_RecordCS_Merger#page6.tif

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENTS ONLY			
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
(1) Innovative Healthcare Solutions	Name: Hospi Corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2384 Gehringer Drive Concord, CA 94520		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Assignment Merger	Name:		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:		
Other	City: State: Zip:		
EXECUTION DATE(S): (1) 06/08/2012	Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) – 13/685,334	B. Patent No.(s)		
Title: APPARATUSES AND METHODS FOR MEDICATION ADMINISTRATION			
Additional num	bers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Kathleen R. Kelleher Shay Glenn LLP 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210 San Mateo, CA 94403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Sail Mates, OA 34403	,		
	A check is enclosed that includes the total fee.		
	Charge the \$40 fee to Deposit Account 50-4050 .		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
,			
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Kathleen R. Kelleher, Reg. No. 62,230 Name of Person Signing Signature April 8, 2013 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6			

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

The name of record for the disappearing California corporation is INNOVATIVE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS.

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUN 20 2012

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INNNOVATIVE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, INC ", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HOSPI CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "HOSPI CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 10:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5172064 8100M

120727379

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver.shtml

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 9656346

DATE: 06-20-12

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:43 PM 06/11/2012
FILED 10:43 PM 06/11/2012
SRV 120727379 - 5172064 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

INNOVATIVE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO

Hospi Corporation, A Delaware Corporation

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Innovative Healthcare Solutions, Inc., a California corporation, and Hospi Corporation, A Delaware Corporation, do hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Innovative Healthcare Solutions, Inc.

California

Hospi Corporation

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of June 18, 2012 (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") shall be Hospi Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That pursuant to the Merger Agreement, the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its certificate of incorporation, until thereafter amended in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law and such certificate of incorporation.

FIFTH: That an executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

2384 Gehringer Dr. Concord, California 94520

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of Innovative Healthcare Solutions, Inc., a California corporation, immediately prior to the time this Certificate of Merger is duly filed with the Secretary of State

5903006 3.DOCX

of the State of Delaware is 100,000 shares, consisting of 100,000 shares of Common Stock, with no par value per share (the "Common Stock").

EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon filing.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

-2-

5903006_3.DOCX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Innovative Healthcare Solutions, Inc., a California corporation, and Hospi Corporation, A Delaware Corporation, have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in their respective corporate names as of June 8, 2012.

INNOVATIVE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, INC., a California corporation

By: /s/ Bradford Macy

Name: Bradford Macy

Title: Chief Executive Officer

HOSPI CORPORATION a Delaware corporation

By: /s/ Bradford Macy

Name: Bradford Macy

Title: Chief Executive Officer

(Signature Page to Hospi Corporation Certificate of Merger)

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of pagets) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

JUN 21 2012

Date:

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 030173 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 04/08/2013